Features
Multilayer Leaded Capacitors, EIA Standard
X7R/B Characteristic
● High volumetric efficiency
● Non-linear capacitance change
● High insulation resistance
● High pulse strength
Applications

– 0,1  mm
Optionally Last 2 digits of
ordering code
Tape & reel
AMMO pack
Bulk
-51
-54
-00
Tolerance Symbol
∆CR/CR = ± 10 %
∆CR/CR = ± 20 %
K
M
hmax
bmax
smax
5,5
5,0
2,5
6,5
5,0
2,5
Type B37981-M B37987-M
hmax
bmax
smax
5,5
5,0
2,5
6,5
5,0
2,5
9,0
7,5
2,5
Type B37981-F B37987-F B37984-M
66 Siemens Matsushita Components
Product range
X7R/B characteristic
Lead spacing 2,5 mm 5,0 mm